Company. Persons who are in doubt as to the action they should take should
consult their stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor or other professional advisers.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the Announcement Date, the authorised share capital of the Company is

US$50,000 divided into 25,000,000,000 Shares, and the Company has 1,263,452,800

Shares in issue.

As at the Announcement Date, Profit Strong held 392,518,463 Shares representing

approximately 31.07% of the issued share capital of the Company, the Joint Offerors

Concert Parties held in aggregate 539,140,337 Shares, representing approximately

42.67% of the issued share capital of the Company, and the Scheme Shares,

comprising 331,794,000 Shares, represent approximately 26.26% of the issued share

capital of the Company.

— 14 —

On the assumption that no outstanding Share Options are exercised before the Record

Date and that there is no change in shareholdings of the Company, the table below

sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Announcement Date and

immediately upon completion of the Proposal:

As at the
Announcement Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal

Shareholders
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Joint Offerors

Profit Strong1 392,518,463 31.07 540,182,736 42.75

Max Glory — — 184,129,727 14.57

Joint Offerors Concert Parties

Sequoia Existing Shareholders2 97,552,800 7.72 97,552,800 7.72

Mr. HE Xinming3 2,812,500 0.22 2,812,500 0.22

Superb Idea4 160,763,325 12.72 160,763,325 12.72

Mr. CHEN Kunlie 1,125,000 0.09 1,125,000 0.09

Cosmo Ray5 33,074,966 2.62 33,074,966 2.62

High Ride6 188,617,978 14.93 188,617,978 14.93

Rich Blossom7 45,025,268 3.56 45,025,268 3.56

Senior Management Shareholders8 10,168,500 0.80 10,168,500 0.80

Aggregate number of Shares of the
Joint Offerors and the Joint
Offerors Concert Parties 931,658,800 73.74 1,263,452,800 100.00

Other public Shareholders 331,794,000 26.26 — —

Total number of Shares of the
Independent Shareholders 331,794,000 26.26 — —

Total 1,263,452,800 100.00 1,263,452,800 100.00

Total number of Scheme Shares 331,794,000 26.26

Notes:

1. Profit Strong is wholly owned by Mr. HE Xinming, the controlling shareholder of the Company.

2. Sequoia Growth, Sequoia Partners and Sequoia Principals hold 6.73%, 0.16% and 0.83% of the

issued share capital of the Company, respectively.

3. Mr. HE Xinming holds 3,750,000 Share Options as at the Announcement Date, of which, 937,500

Share Options are expected to vest on 1 April 2016, 937,500 Share Options are expected to lapse

on 1 April 2016 and as a result, 1,875,000 Share Options will remain outstanding and will only

vest on 1 April 2017 subject to the fulfilment of certain conditions set out in the Pre-IPO Share

[…]

Among the above-mentioned 5,250,000 Share Options that are not held by Mr. HE

Xinming, Mr. CHEN Kunlie and the Senior Management Shareholders, 2,250,000

Share Options are expected to lapse on 1 April 2016 and the remaining 3,000,000

Share Options comprise 375,000 Share Options which are expected to vest on 1 April

2016 and 2,625,000 unvested Share Options.

Accordingly, as far as practicable contemporaneously with the despatch of the

Scheme Document, the Joint Offerors will make (or procure to be made on their

behalf) the Option Offer for 5,250,000 Share Options held by other employees of the

Group assuming no exercise or lapse of such Share Options by them before the

Record Date. Such Option Offer is conditional upon the Scheme becoming effective.

— 17 —

On the assumption that all the above-mentioned 4,625,000 outstanding Share Options

vest on 1 April 2016 and are exercised before the Record Date and that there is no

change in shareholdings of the Company, the table below sets out the shareholding

structure of the Company as at the Announcement Date and immediately upon

completion of the Proposal:

As at the
Announcement Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal

Shareholders
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Joint Offerors

Profit Strong1 392,518,463 31.07 540,349,629 42.61

Max Glory — — 184,337,834 14.54

Joint Offerors Concert Parties

Sequoia Existing Shareholders2 97,552,800 7.72 97,552,800 7.69

Mr. HE Xinming3 2,812,500 0.22 3,750,000 0.30

Superb Idea4 160,763,325 12.72 160,763,325 12.68

Mr. CHEN Kunlie 1,125,000 0.09 1,500,000 0.12

Cosmo Ray5 33,074,966 2.62 33,074,966 2.61

High Ride6 188,617,978 14.93 188,617,978 14.87

Rich Blossom7 45,025,268 3.56 45,025,268 3.55

Senior Management Shareholders8 10,168,500 0.80 13,106,000 1.03

Aggregate number of Shares of the
Joint Offerors and the Joint
Offerors Concert Parties 931,658,800 73.74 1,268,077,800 100.00

Other public Shareholders 331,794,000 26.26 — —

Total number of Shares of the
Independent Shareholders 331,794,000 26.26 — —

Total 1,263,452,800 100.00 1,268,077,800 100.00

Total number of Scheme Shares 331,794,000 26.26

Notes:

1. Profit Strong is wholly owned by Mr. HE Xinming, the controlling shareholder of the Company.

2. Sequoia Growth, Sequoia Partners and Sequoia Principals hold 6.73%, 0.16% and 0.83% of the

issued share capital of the Company, respectively.

3. Mr. He Xinming holds 3,750,000 Share Options as at the Announcement Date, of which, 937,500

Share Options are expected to vest on 1 April 2016, 937,500 Share Options are expected to lapse

on 1 April 2016 and as a result, 1,875,000 Share Options will remain outstanding and will only

be vested on 1 April 2017 subject to the fulfilment of certain conditions set out in the Pre-IPO